#### Ordinance No.36 - 05

By: Mr. Weber

An Ordinance to authorize a contract for architectural consulting services as required by the Board of Zoning Appeals.

#### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Auditor be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute an agreement, a copy of which is attached and made a part of this Ordinance, with Karen Bokor to provide architectural consulting services.

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: 5-10 . 2005

Clark of Council

Approved: Valo , 2005

David H. Madison, Mayor

4.12.05 First Reading 4.26.05 Second Reading 5-10-05 Shud Reading Paned.

## CONTRACT

### BETWEEN THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO, AND KAREN BOKOR.

## **WITNESSETH**

Section 1. Karen Bokor, shall, for the collicity of Bexley, Ohio, and the inhabitants thereof, are by the City.	
Section 2. Said services shall be furnish and remaining in force until December 31, 2005, pagreement shall have the right to cancel the same up	
Section 3. The City of Bexley, Ohio, surprished to the City of Bexley, Ohio, and the inhabit	
Section 4. Said sum or sums of money s Karen Bokor monthly and shall be paid within thirty (	shall be paid by the City of Bexley, Ohio, to (30) days after receipt of a statement.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this and have executed this agreement this	
Han Wwalne	G Mal
	David H. Madison
	Mayor City of Bexley, Ohio
City of Bexies, Office	Sky of Bexiety, Office
Approved as to form:	
	_

James H. Gross

City Attorney
City of Bexley, Ohio

Karen Bokor

Architectural Consultant

# AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE ORDINANCE 26-05

It is hereby certified that the amount required to meet the contract, agreement, obligation, payment or expenditure for the architectural consulting services as required by the Board of Zoning Appeals, for which Karen Bokor will be the provider, has been lawfully appropriated or authorized or directed for such purpose and is in the City treasury, or in the process of collection, to the credit of this improvement or contract.

MAY 10, 2005

Auditor

City of Bexley, Ohio